Time 2 Beat

Lisa Rieves

Friday, December 30, 2022

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California

- T2B Class Scores

4001 Bacc

T2B-P

8026 Finn
8017 Kelly

T2B

8019 Sammy
8004 Levi
8007 Tabby

T2B-P

12024 Stinger

T2B

12009 Vincent
12015 lzzy
12001 Burst

Chinese Crested

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog

08 inch

Silky Terrier
Miniature Pinscher

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

12 inch

Rat Terrier

12 inch

Manchester Terrier

Pam Metzger

Denise Hansford

Barbara Demko

Nikki Myers
Betsy Totten
Debbie McGee

Stephenie Galvan

Linda Randall

Miniature American Shepherd Chantell Stanek

Chinese Crested

Pam Metzger

Time NQ/Abs
0:44:39

Q Place T2B Points

1st 10

Course Time:

Time NQ/Abs
0:46:97

46.97
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ist 10

0:55:17

8
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Q Place T2B Points

ABSENT L/
0:39:92 NnOo L
0:40:26 NnOo L

Course Time:

Time NQ/Abs
No Time NO

Q Place T2B Points

[]

Course Time:

Time NQ/Abs
0:40:49

40.49

Q Place T2B Points
ist 10

0:43:83

9

0:44:01

9

FAULTS |
W F E
0 0 0

FAULTS |
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0 0 0

FAULTS |
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0 1 0

0 1 0
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0 0 0
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0 0 0

0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Time 2 Beat

16028
16053
16051
16045
16055
16041

T2B

16015
16016
16040
16022
16056
16050
16054
16047
16048
16036
16038
16004

June
Lizzy
Crush
Dottie
Kixx

Arthur

Zest
Gideon
Ember
Baz
Bullet
Jazz
Kipper
Kali
Charley
Ledgen
Yeager
Echo

Lisa Rieves

English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

16 inch

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Shiba Inu
Standard Schnauzer
Australian Cattle Dog
Keeshond

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd

Standard Schnauzer
Keeshond

Baseniji

Keeshond

Keeshond

Jodi Christy

Patti Keating
Melinda Dayhuff
Heather Thompson
Melinda Dayhuff

Heather Thompson

Penny Scott-Fox
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Julie Henry
Karen Gamboa
Robyn McNutt

Linden Johnson

Carolsol1945@gmail.c

Julie Henry
Kris Arnds
Linda Siekert
Kris Arnds

Tawn Sinclair

Friday, December 30, 2022

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
- T2B Class Scores

Course Time: 36.22
Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points
0:36:22 st 10
0:42:56 8
ABSENT L
No Time NO L
No Time NnOo U
0:29:03 NO [
Course Time: 30.1
Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points
0:30:14 1st 10
0:34:78 8
0:37:74 7
0:39:91 7
0:44:29 5
No Time NOQ L]
No Time NQ
No Time NOQ L]
No Time NO L
No Time Nno U
No Time NO L]
0:35:62 NnOo U

FAULTS |
W F E
0 0 0
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0 0 0
0 4 0
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w F E
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 1 1
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0 0 0
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0 1 1
0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Time 2 Beat

Lisa Rieves

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
Friday, December 30, 2022 - T2B Class Scores

20026 Olive
20039 Baby T
20055 Riffy
20063 Roxanne
20050 TJ
20016 Luka

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Rottweiler

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Berger Picard

Siberian Husky

Labrador Retriever

Holly Sjogren
Daviann L Mitchell
Deb Sutherland
Beverly Wein
Michael Case

Holly Sjogren

FAULTS |

Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points w F E
0:29:82 st 10 0 0 0
0:35:30 8 0 0 0
ABSENT L 0 0 0

No Time NO L 0 0 o0
No Time N [ 0 0 1
0:42:77 NO [ 1 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Time 2 Beat

20012
20035
20036
20027
20032
20010
20041
20046
20047
20037
20068
20002
20061
20053
20009
20029
20051
20066
20070
20065
20007

Remy
Joule
Sport
Sloan
Juice
RAVEN
Jessie
Joy
Aya
Iris
Sandy
Whistle
Narnia
Birdie
Busy
Mr. Magoo
Clara
Boost
Bo
Ginny

Scorch

Lisa Rieves

Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Amy Lavoie
Dixie Hambrick
Robert Prechtl
Jamie Walton
Teri Chang
Shannon Miller
Nancy Fenoglio
Kent Tsurumaru
Sebastian Duran
Susan Cucura
Eileen Kickish
Sundi Prechtl
Luisa Lamore
Patty Rich
Susan Cucura
Heather Kelly
Sally Lewis
Tracy Golden
Melanie Stoner
Cheryl Laudert

Carol Keller

KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California
- T2B Class Scores

Friday, December 30, 2022

Course Time: 25.02
Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points
0:25:02 st 10
0:27:02 9
0:27:35 9
0:27:39 9
0:27:77 9
0:28:87 8
0:30:89 8
0:32:27 7
0:33:20 6
0:34:06 6
0:34:65 6
0:34:68 6
ABSENT L
ABSENT [
No Time NO L]
No Time NQ [
No Time NOQ L]
No Time NQ [
No Time NOQ L]
No Time NO L
0:42:73 Nogus

FAULTS
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



KCSC-Keeshond Club of Southern California

...... vl LSBRICVES e L 03Y; DECEMbET 30, 2022 - T2B Class Scores
Course Time: 32.28

T2B 24 inch FAULTS |

Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points w F E

24008 Brew Golden Retriever Teri Chang 0:32:28 1st 10 0 0 0

24007 Gracie Poodle Steven Villa No Time NOo U 1 1 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



